come in ten percent (10%) or more under the Construction 
Cost Budget. 

Article 6.​ Fee and Method of Payment​  

6.1.​ The District shall pay Architect for all Services contracted for under 
this Agreement the following (“Fee”): 

An amount not to exceed Four Hundred Seventy Thousand, Six 
Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($470,625).  

6.2.​ The District shall pay Architect the Fee pursuant to the provisions of 
Exhibit “D.” 

6.3.​ Architect shall bill for performance of Services under this Agreement 
in accordance with Exhibit “D.”  

6.4.​ No increase in Fee will be due from CCDs and/or change orders

[...]

officers, employees, agents, representatives, consultants, trustees, and 
volunteers. 

5.​ Professional Liability.  This insurance shall cover the prime design professional 
and his/her/their consultant(s) on a Claims Made basis for One Million Dollars 
($1,000,000) aggregate limit subject to no more than Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000) per claim deductible, coverage to continue through completion 
of construction plus three (3) years thereafter. 

C.​ District reserves the right to modify the limits and coverages described herein, with 
appropriate credits or changes to be negotiated for such changes.  

D.​ Deductibles and Self-Insured Retention:  Architect shall inform the District in 
writing if any deductibles or self-insured retention exceeds Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000).  At the option of the District, either:  

1.​ The District can accept the higher deductible; 

2.​ Architect’s insurer shall reduce or eliminate such deductibles or self-insured 
retention as respects the District, its officers, officials, employees and volunteers;